Minidoka County, Idaho does hereby, pursuant to Idaho Code Section 31-4404, establish a user’s 

fee within Minidoka County, Idaho, to be charged upon each solid waste user (as defined above) 

for use of the Minidoka County Solid Waste Disposal Facilities. Such fees are as follows: 

(a) One Hundred Five and 00/100 Dollars ($105.00) Eighty-Seven and 50/100 Dollars 
($87.50) per year per residential/domestic user. 

(b)  Five Hundred Fifty and 00/100 Dollars ($550.00) One Hundred Ten and 00/100 
Dollars ($110.00) per year per commercial user. 

(c)  Five Hundred Fifty and 00/100 Dollars ($550.00) Two Hundred and 00/100 Dollars

[...]

(d)  Five Hundred Fifty and 00/100 Dollars ($550.00) Two Hundred and 00/100 Dollars 
($200.00) per year per industrial user. 

(e)  Five Hundred Fifty and 00/100 Dollars ($550.00) One Hundred Ten and 00/100 
Dollars ($110.00) per year per utility user. 

(f)  One Hundred Five and 00/100 Dollars ($105.00) Eighty-Five and 00/100 Dollars 
($85.00) per year per tax exempt user. 

(g)  A schedule for gate fees based on materials and volume actually delivered to the 
 landfill will be adopted by Resolution as the Board of Minidoka County 
 Commissioners.